

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.4415 of 2026

12

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
03.	25.02.2026	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests placed on record a copy of written instructions of the respondent No.3.</p> <p>In reply, the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that auction was held yesterday and that there are instances where the whole amount of bid was not deposited with a request to permit the bidder to deposit the balance amount after removal of the encroachments in the forest land given to V.S.S. and thus, the department is losing amount due to encroachments.</p> <p>He further submitted that though the forest department had issued notices to the encroachers as per the instructions to him.</p> <p>Therefore, the petitioner is directed to file a detailed additional affidavit with supporting documents.</p> <p>Post on 06.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</b></p> <p>GRL</p>	

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b><u>DATE</u></b>	<b><u>ORDER</u></b>	<b><u>OFFICE NOTE</u></b>